Ref No: PSPPROJECT/74/24-25

November 19, 2024

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip code: 540544 Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol: PSPPROJECT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/ Institutional Investor Meeting/Conference Call/Meet

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Conference Call to discuss the recent corporate announcement relating to acquisition of $\sim 30\%$ stake by Adani Infra (India) Limited to acquire in PSP Projects Limited is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 20, 2024 at 11:00 A.M. (I.S.T.).

The Invitation for Conference Call is annexed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For PSP Projects Limited

Kenan Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



PSP Projects Limited Signed a Definitive Agreement with Adani Infra (India) Limited. The management invites you to the Investor & Analyst Call to discuss the Agreement

On Wednesday, 20 November 2024, at 11:00hrs IST

The management of PSP Projects Limited will hold an investor & analyst call at 11:00hrs IST on 20 November 2024, Wednesday to discuss the recent corporate announcement.

You are cordially invited to attend the investor & analyst call. The details of which are given below:

Conference Call Details			
Date and Day	20 November 2024, Wednesday		
Time	11:00hrs, IST		
Universal Dial-in	+91 22 6280 1107		
	+91 22 7115 8008		
International Toll-Free Numbers			
	USA	:	18667462133
	UK	:	08081011573
	Singapore	:	8001012045
	Hong Kong	:	800964448
Pre-register to avoid wait time	Click Here to pre-register for the call and dial-in directly without waiting for the operator		

For details, please contact:

Hetal Patel, CFO
PSP Projects Limited

E: grievance@pspprojects.com.

Krishna Patel | Diwakar Pingle Investor Relations | Ernst & Young E: krishna.patel2@in.ey.com; E: diwakar.pingle@in.ey.com.

Disclaimer: A copy of our disclosures is available on the investor section of our website as well as the stock exchanges. Please do note that anything said on this call which reflects our outlook towards the future, or which could be construed as a forward-looking statement, must be reviewed in conjunction with the risks that the company faces.